Pursuant to the offering of 28800000 (Twenty Eight Lacs 
Eighty Thousands) equity shares of ₹10/- each at the issue 
price of ₹90/- (Rupees Ninety Only) per equity share (i.e. 
at the premium of ₹80/- (Rupees Eighty Only) per equity 
share), aggregating to ₹25,92,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Crore Ninety Two Lacs Only), 800000 shares were 
allotted to Anchor investors and  2080000 equity shares 
to the successful applicants on Saturday, February 01, 
2025.

Pursuant to the successful completion of the IPO, the 
equity shares of the Company were listed on BSE SME

[...]

3.	 General Corporate Purpose.

SHARE CAPITAL

During the year under review, following changes were 
carried out in the authorized and paid-up share capital 
of the Company:

Authorized Capital

The Authorized Share capital of the company stood at 
₹12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Rupees Only) 
divided into 12000000 (One Crore Twenty Lacs) equity 
shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only).

During the year under review, the Authorized Share 
Capital of the Company has been increased from 
₹7,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Fifty Lacs Only) 
divided into 7500000 equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) to ₹12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Rupees 
Only) divided into 12000000 (One Crore Twenty Lacs) 
equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) vide special 
resolution passed in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting 
held on April 25, 2024.

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital 

During the year under review, 

●	 With a view to capitalize the free reserves and to

[...]

Lacs Sixty Seven Thousands Five Hundred) bonus 
equity shares in the ration of 9:4 (i.e. Nine bonus 
fully paid-up new equity share of ₹10/- for every 

Four fully paid-up equity shares of ₹10/- each held) 
to existing shareholders;

●	 Pursuant to the initial public offering of 28,80,000 
(Twenty-Eight Lacs Eighty Thousand) equity shares 
of ₹10/- each at the issue price of ₹90/- (Rupees 
Ninety Only) per equity share (i.e. at the premium 
of ₹80/- (Rupees Eighty Only) per equity share), 
aggregating to ₹25,92,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-
Five Crore Ninety-Two Lacs Only), the Company has 
allotted 28,80,000 equity shares to the successful 
applications on Saturday, February 01, 2025. 

The objects of the issue were funding capital expenditure 
requirements for the purchase of equipment/
machineries to expand its product range, Repayment of

[...]

Pursuant to the offering of 
28800000 (Twenty-Eight Lacs Eighty Thousand) equity 
shares of ₹ 10/- each at the issue price of ₹ 90/- (Rupees 
Ninety Only) per equity share (i.e. at the premium of ₹ 
80/- (Rupees Eighty Only) per equity share), aggregating 
to ₹ 25,92,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Ninety-
Two Lacs Only), 800000 shares were allotted to Anchor 
investors and 2080000 equity shares to the successful 
applicants on Saturday, February 01, 2025.

Pursuant to the successful completion of the IPO, the 
equity shares of the Company were listed on BSE SME